Case Number: 3200774/2023

RM



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr R Brown

Respondent: Jenkins Property Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by Cloud Video Platform)

On: 21 September 2023

Before: Employment Judge Gardiner

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The complaint of unauthorised deduction of wages is well founded. The Respondent is to pay the Claimant the sum of £12,000 gross.
- 2. The complaint of breach of contract in relation to commissions due for is well founded. The Respondent is to pay the Claimant the sum of £7,563.60 gross.
- 3. The complaints of unfair dismissal, failure to pay accrued but untaken holiday pay and failure to pay paternity pay are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Gardiner

21 September 2023